CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

September 16, 2024

Kevin deGraauw kevin@va-architects.com
VIGIL & ASSOCIATES

4477 Irving NW Suite A

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: Fire Station 12
11701 Central NE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp Dated 8-30-24 (L21D036)

Dear Mr. deGraauw,

The TCL submittal received 9-16-2024 is approved for Building Permit by Transportation. A copy
of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep
the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to the PLNDRS@cabg.gov for log in and
evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, natification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely,

Sertil A. Kavbar

Sertil Kanbar, PhD,PE,CFM
Sr. Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

Project Title: City of Abuquerque Southwest Fire Station #12 Hydrology File #
Legal Description: Lots 1 through 10 & 27 through 34 and south 50 feet of lots 35 and 36 Block 6 East Central BU

City Address, UPC, OR Parcel: 11701 Central Ave NE  102105644648011001

Applicant/ Agent: Vigil and Associates Architectural Group Contact: Kevin deGraauw

Address: 4477 Irving Blvd, Suite A Albuquerque, NM 87114 Phone: 505-453-8294

Email: kevin@va-architects.com

Applicant/Owner: City of Abuquerque Contact:
Address: 1 Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phone: 505-768-3000
Email:

(Please note that a DFT SITE is one that needs Site Plan Approval & ADMIN SITE is one that does not need it.)

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (#of lots) RESIDENCE
v/ |DFT SITE ADMIN SITE

RE-SUBMITTAL:|V|YES| [NO

DEPARTMENT: |/ | TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that apply under Both the Type of Submittal and the Type of Approval Sought:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION v/ |BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN CONCEPTUAL TCL DFT APPROVAL
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT DFT
CLOMR/LOMR APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
ADMINISTRATIVE FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

| TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DFT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

APPROVAL

SO-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT

GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 9-13-2024

REV. 09/13/23
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1 2
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  SITE DATA Ty PARKING REQUIREMENTS | ©c#buaueraue HectonieStame
1. RUNNING SLOPE OF A CURS ?mRr' v-n;u;\:-m REQURE
1 i LOFE I g.-f;-mr;‘v ;EEN C[‘hjtll? (%Na
THIS PROJECT IS A NEW 11,169 SQ. FT. FIRE STATION. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: i — o I I0 SECP GRADES, WHEN JPPLYNG THE 18-F00T PARKING CALCULATIONS:
THE REPLACEMENT FIRE STATION, HAS 8 BUNK ROOMS, LOTS (1) THROUGH (10), INCLUSIVE, LOTS (27) THROUGH ¢ " J TR ez v St a8 rrsee s weuit - PER IDO TABLE 5-5-1 MINIMUM OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
3 APPARATUS BAYS, AND 3 OFFICER SUITES. (34) INCLUSIVE, AND THE SOUTHERLY 50 FEET OF LOTS e SR f 520 W it ——— «  FIRE STATION OR POLICE STATION: 2 SPACES/ 1,000 SQ. FT. GFA
(35) AND (36) IN BLOCK NUMBERED (6) OF EAST CENTRAL 2 : DDGE DETALS
ALL PUBLIC VEHICLES ARE TO ENTER FROM THE BUSINESS ADDITION CONTAINING 3.214 ACRES (140,000 Sk ~2f i ONRETE LR s TOTAL REQUIRED: TRAFFIC CIRCULATION
WESTERN ACCESS POINT. AFD PERSONAL VEHICLES SF) ] 2l i D FIRE STATION #12- 11,169 SF (11,169/1000)°2 = 23 SPACES LAYOL(J:TCAPCPLIJQOVEg
ARE TO PARK IN THEIR DESIGNATED PARKING LOTS | %z B T 8- L
(LOCATED DIRECTLY EAST OF THE FIRE STATION). ALL UPC: 102105644648011001 = ~H I o W S5 4 et v \ﬁ'\ g i TOTAL PROVIDED:
VEHICLES EXCEPT FOR FIRE TRUCKS ARE TO EXIT .| [E «| cepec wans 7 N S A o B Iy 5 40 SPACES TOTAL ON SITE, OF WHICH 2 ARE HC ACCESSIBLE Sertil A. Kanbar 4/16/2024
USING THE WESTERN SITE ACCESS POINTS. ONLY FIRE ZONE ATLAS PAGE : L-21-Z | — = MR o e/ ? > canee smenk — % CONSTRUCTION NOTFS
COSTCO T[TR] R h || cu i — .
APPARATUS VEHICLES ARE TO ENTER USING THE . ] DEVELOPMENT " L_ - - CRADE BREAK Z A TURNING SPACE SHALL HAVE MAXMUM CROSS SLOFE PER 5-5(D)(1): Signed Date
NORTHERN DRIVEWAY ALONG LINN. EXISTING ZONING: MX-H ' illlaida s ; SIDEWALK WIDTH AND LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF 2.0% (PREFERRED SLOPE REQUIRED/ PROVIDED: 1/4
PROPOSED ZONING: NR-SU OF 1.5%). TURNING SPACE SHALL BE 5.0 FT BY 50 FT
. - ] M¥-H DETAIL A—PARMLLEL CURB ) AT THE TOP OF THE CURB RAMP.
PROPOSED LAND USE: FIRE STATION , 2 RAMP OETAL BPARALLEL B B3NN SLOPE OF RIP, TR PRFERALE S0 | PER TABLE 5-5-5 MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
SOUTHERN CURE_RAMP.  CRADE BREAKS AT THE ToP D 07T 5 Gt 3 SPACES OR 10% OF REQUIRED OFF STREET PARKING SPACES
PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICLE ACCESS: PRIMARY . ot DRFCTION OF T RANP FUN. GRADE. BRERKS. Sl WHICHEVER IS GREATER IS REQUIRED.
VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IS FROM CENTRAL o e N = PenuTTD O 1 SACACE O e NG
AVENUE, WITH PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIONS FROM THE PP EECHRRREE X CRAE. BREAKS SHALL BE ALISH BICYCLE SPACES
SIDEWALK TO THE BUILDING. _ SITE D GEDTER SORE O TIE TR (E S A7 N REQUIRED/ PROVIDED: 3/6 > CZ>
BUS ROUTES: ROUTE 66/777 ALONG CENTRAL, WITH A | AL B 5 A 5 o
PEAK FREQUENCY OF 15 MINUTES i ) ) © JEASRED PARALEL 10 THE BACK OF THE CORE. SHEET KEYNOTES = '::
CURE AMD GUTTER T <-4 THCR CONCRETE. In¥LL: F c?u mn}mﬂggl CROSS-SLOPE. 1.5% PREFERRED < E
~ 6 —— 5 XM =
i - G FLLET 48P QRIS BPOSD) 0 TRAFC T0 & 1 NEW CABQ STANDARD "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN E I P T P % .
: 2 BEAM BOLLARD - 2 AS SHOWN - SEE DETAIL C5/AS-502 Olx 5 5 5 5 |L&
- SO e o P 3 NEW BICYCLE RACK SEE A2/AS-501 w =
- _— st eRraaza) 3| SR ' 4 ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK RAMP WITH ADA TRUNCATED DOME MAT PER CABQ STD . =
- ACCESSIBLE| rcron cynbor o A DTL 2443 SEE A2/AS-503 r =
7 s 5 & @ LL
N PARKING e whitaoma i bocgroand el o PARALLEL e e e 5 EXISTING SITE FENCE TO REMAIN =1 AR Ty
7 - H C R AM P e PTG 6 PROPOSED 6' HIGH DECORATIVE SITE FENCE - SEE B3/AS-501 @i | &g 8,8 F|a
—— STEEL CHANNEL 7 1 FRBIIEL Y IORAL 15 R 7 PROPOSED ENTRY DOOR Wis | 855 /28|08
POST, C 12x 20.7 4 @) SANDIA e 25 L ) | 3§ Bkos 22/ =9
R ) optona Language 5 ekl 8 6" CURB AND GUTTER PER CABQ STD DETAIL TYP. SEE D1/C-501 £ 8238453528 s
" /' abovethe ground inparking o | PATEz pACHD | Required z H52] . . 9  |CROSSWALK STRIPES- INTEGRALLY COLORED CONCRETE- CAST FLUSH W/ © |ZwlZ<|E>00] &
6 MR SLATORS ARE NMSA 197866 7-362 4¢ 1 e ADJACENT- COLOR TO BE GOLD YELLOW INTEGRAL CONCRETE- 2'X6' STRIPES EA.
1" DIAMETER ol m'ft'h?;g;e:g;e: g:tf"ilgg S‘L:ﬁg/sg;% ;\v&lgs v e 768 i — A AT 2' APART TO EXTENTS SHOWN
ROUND BAR el pr MUTCD Sec 2028 _ )T L 10  |EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS AREA )
R e ? [ conn ) Fic 11 PROPOSED 6' HIGH RIBBED SITE FENCE; PAINT BACK - SEE B2/AS-501 §
\‘ VAN ' . For more detalls about the Integrated Development Ordmance visit: http://www.cabqg| gov.r‘planmng.r’codes policies- regulatlons!n::;g:ﬁ?ie;:::menr -ordinance 12 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN <
% AECESEIBLE] st IDO Zone Atlas L-21-7 13 |EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN =
e ATTACH TO . 14 |EXISTING POWER POLE TO REMAIN T
i RS May 2018 ~sement [, " Jescarment CONCRETE W/ 4 1/2" o EEE e e ElRTG G EE eI RS ER 3]
et ..=PEtl’Dg|yph National Monument EXP ANCHORS OR | | ' - 2
=)l Parking Signage , Aress Outside of Ciy Limits SET ENDS OF PIPE - S EX oINS D Ve ERIOIRE W o
o Dmrport Protection Overlay (APO) Zone lNTO CONCRETE 17 REFUSE VEHICLE TURNAROUND
Tl : _ ; 18 |COVERED PATIO WITH LOOSE FURNITURE, 597 SF
ool mwn;'| il 5 ECharact@r Protection Qverlay (CPO) Zone .
ACC E S S I B L E PARKI N G S I G N IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 [ Jwistoric Protection Overlay (HPO) zone 19 HANDICAP PARKING PER CABQ STANDARD
RAB The Zone Distriots and Overley Zoncs (RN A oo taniCve G 20 |REFUSE ENCLOSURE COMPLIANT WITH CABQ STANDARDS
N L ety ; e 21 ADA ACCESS PATH (240 FT TOTAL PATH LENGTH FROM ROW) o
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL SR = : 22 |ACCESSIBLE DRIVEPAD RAMP WITH ADA TRUNCATED DOME MAT PER CABQ STD | | = )
- NR-SU DETAIL 2443 DETAIL C o Z
a " ; L VACANT - 23 EXISTING MEDIAN TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS PERMIT = s
w 33 ‘ gl cn AT T e A e w B ., m \ 7 24 PROPOSED EXIT DOOR LOCATION ‘E‘ i
S R 2 o B - e T T SRR S e e d et e s 25  |ADA ACCESS PATH (100 FT PATH FROM ADA PARKING) o |5
[’ \ - = o L IN N AVEN I l E NE — 26  |ADA HANDICAP PARKING WITH CABQ STD LANGUAGE SIGN SEE SITE DETAILS ON o >
: Wy © T~ } el AS-502 % a
f\ R g S (60'R.OW.) e e 27 |CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE = =
i 0o \\ Wi 16 35 B 158 - 3" T T T T 28  |EXISTING SIGN TO REMAIN AND TO BE RE-USED M
IR = ‘ , : (43 o e e . 39~ — i1 16 22 29  |EXISTING STOP SIGN TO REMAIN E .
L g T T\ 4 il T ui 39 o 59 30 |NEW 25 FLAGPOLE TYP. OF 3 SEE A2/AS-502 S @
| — = ——r=e gt ‘ e pe——pm— = o N a7 9 e T 31  |PAVEMENT DIRECTION MARKERS SEE A3/AS-503 ) G
- L : I di et = R T I N = ST A _,Q 32 |RAISED PLANTER SEE A3/AS-501 =
T 1 \i Vo " K Ry T ——- = T = 33  |EXTENTS OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY FRONTING SITE (NOT IN SCOPE)
. f I \ ' PIV LOCATION 43 /11 == == A o TN T = 34  |NEW LIGHT 16' POLE (NIGHT SKY COMPLIANT), REFERENCE ELECTRICAL. SEE
DN \\ , _ /= .\ "1 172 <11 78, « B1/AS-501
. ¢ AT : | — 8 43 35 |NEW CURB AND SIDEWALK INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING
2 an \ DETENTION \ / ” , == 36 |STEEL GATE
33, 1| \ o ~ FAH ) 37  |INSTALL TRUNCATED MATS AT THIS LOCATION AS SHOWN; HOLD SIDEWALK FLUSH
, (13
IR | POND v - (13) W/ ADJACENT VALLEY GUTTERS
s | \ ; &) 38 |PROPOSED 6 HIGH CMU SITE FENCE SEE C3/AS-503
\\ \ l 43 : _ = 24 39  |BEAM BOLLARD - 1 AS SHOWN - SIMILAR TO DETAIL C5/AS-502
z \ \ | i 20 /- A7 A 40  |CONCRETE APRON AROUND ENTIRE BUILDING; SEE DETAILS B
R o — 41" ["EXIT ONLY" PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKER Sk
- {10 " ¥ ‘ Rép, ’ § 42 , |[MOTORCYCLE PARKING 08/ 50/ 24
w: | B@ | Q G ’ 5 “73~" |WORK EXTENTS LINE
e | O \ } , ) @ . . ‘Oa .‘. —
N X0 N ‘ 39) 20, ¢S / EGEND h
g { W = = "q ) A & " R v
; | LLl s \ !l FDC LOCATION ; e, \& A~ Sy PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
N 4 | SR = —— 8 g :’ / 2 314“ Lo, . /@:
22 & 4 g w * 8B S g R & "
N 33) m | R g , S . 8 _ B m n
= e ] s 6 7 SN T - (34) PROPOSED BUILDIN( E
y 1 (\/ X 5 218'-4" 6 \7 ja B P a4 . < g,\,\' < >
r [ < o TO EXTENT OLD 24 R 2) A3 e g ..9 =
| | S 39 o D TS NE e 36 - SN L o l 10 EXISTING BUILDING =
# Y | =i h B : FT AR TSN S 46'- 0: > y
4 r \— » - o 1 . oy % ' 18'-0" i - n 8 ElE &
- : k l L 9 ® (39 - AT 1 = PAVED ASPHALT | Y 8 3|3 |5
f ) =2 ; At SN > pF a;I et i € 2z
= | ®© , = 5 Sy e RY AT m 34 7Tl MX-H T PAVED CONCRETE | 3 s O
& 4 . | _ . i 4‘4‘5,7\\\;‘:"'\ \ 5w . G [ —
RS = o o ~ s SN COMMERCIAL [T g ¥ 5
L = < g s e =T E N e 24 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘7 LANDSCAPE AREA | S
; Lo l | = o o FIRE HYDRANT- SRR o= 7N | - _— = Z
~ I = @ﬁ M ISUD(E TR~ = . . | STEEL ORNAMENTAL FENCE | o
L _ T Sl 40y o\ 150 , N N (Z)
L | K , T\ S 124' - 5" Y
g 1 AP ® . 8 S 40 1 STEEL GATE | X I:: O o o
| S/ | NS & 34) 34 > g ” | - a L s @
s W X \& - 5 G 0 S —_——— PROPERTYLINE |2 =4 e @ 3
VB N g i ENERAL NOTE g 18 Eige
2 / \ : o 3 |E
HA g Ny 34 S 6 % - 1. SLOPES ARE TO BE SPECIFIED REFER TO CIVIL - 2 856
2 | %3 9 ] o o 3 3\ ” N\ | DRAWINGS. =
| < 27 N a. PARKING LOTS ARE TO HAVE A SLOPE 2
MX-H Lo l / f? 5 32 (7 ‘ (34) " i BETWEEN 1% AND 8% VIGIL & ASSOCIATES %
COMMERCIAL ” S = A 0 i o < 18 ! b. PARKING AREAS ADJACENT TO MAJOR _“ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, P.C.
| e S o o (9 - 1160, 2 D | CIRCULATION AISLES OR ADJACENT TO 4477 Iving NW, Suite A
] @ 2 2 (34) MAJOR ENTRANCES ARE TO BE BETWEEN Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114
| /?15\ Va) 4-6r - - 40 ! 1% AND 6 % Py BORRSILR0T- Faeooli U] oflat
o JECR 3 5 e : Yp 12 : 2 .0 | c. HANDICAP PARKING IS TO BE BETWEEN 1% wyA-arehiiects.com
o —l : & @ - AN 36 % : AND 2%
; 33 L T =N{EN 2 ; S S > i | 2. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
’» Le a3l > 28'_—2 L . - = , 32 Al ' 38 1 o n \If\llg:Tllﬁg .SECTION 5-8 OUTDOOR AND SITE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
: kG T 30) 42 (21 2 4 \ . 3& (1 38) (11 a1 3. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT CAPITAL IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM
. L // ) I 197'- 1" 34) 26 25 - >~ INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
441 51 , 6 - : 34 THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND
& L . . N = SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL AS FIRE STATION 12
29 e NO PARKING i 28) h MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN WILL NOT 11701 Central Ave NE Albuqueruge, NM 87123
=, LN PAINTED IN . K BE ACCEPTABLE IN THE AREA.
. / HATCHED ZONE PER ] ing Ti
' r // > A=A : e EXISTING FIRE 4. ALL INTERNAL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MIN 5 FEET Drawing Title
o 7 { | D= . ” 3 0 IN WIDTH.
T Lo 43 =i £ 5, 13 14 58 HYDRANT TO 5. ONSITE TRANSFORMERS SHALL HAVE A 5-FOOT TCL
- b — B ARG L e e+ — /@ O REMAIN CLEAR AREA ON THE SIDES AND REAR AND A
Wy \ T e e e T e T e s s > _ _ _ _ _
DX - Wy / W e N Py Bl L e k. Ly —_—— | 6 43 10 FOOT CLEAR AREA IN FRONT TO ALLOW FOR Design Review Committee City Engineer Approval Mo./Day/Yr. Mo./Day/Yr.
ey Y / 12) 43 ._f == = ' s ] B e L XXy —pe = =
| ]J / / 13 35 @ WV —_—— —— < - 2 777772¥E S T o m— DR e ——— i c
IR C = & ® = bl L 1] 2o
Lo 16 35 43 13 W 0T
/ | / / 16 35 43 12 0y
exist CENTRAL AVE. NE \ g>
! | |EXISTING FIRE : L & S 16 .
g\éaif\NNT TO (100' R.O.W.) L
?\*PK\'\
SITE PLAN "} @

Scale: 1" = 30'-0"



Sertil Kanbar
9-16-24
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: e EIR | City of Albuguerque Electronic Stamp
gt : . ' 7
V¥ Cowpagior 136 ‘ I8 IS NOT THE INTENTION OF THE SOLID
SITE DATA standard Enclosure 12'-0" RASTE MUTGRAT DEFAETENT T0 PROJECT NUMBER: VIC INITY MAP
g 3t -0 41 -6 CONTROL THE DESIGN OF AN ENCLOSURE. VN .
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ol “{T I8 THE INTENT TO GIVE THE MINIMUM Application Number: Syr—
LOTS (1) THROUGH (10), INCLUSIVE, LOTS (27) THROUGH (34) & e —_————)—_———— —- WIDTH, LENGTH, AND HEIGHT FOR VARIED . _ . ' o . 4 GENERAL SHEET NOTES
INCLUSIVE, AND THE SOUTHERLY 50 FEET OF LOTS (35) AND (36) IN ek | TEEES @F ENCIRSNRES.. < This plan is consistent with the specific Site Development Plan approved
Do NIVDERED 8) OF EQ%TO&JE';;)RAL BUSINESS ADDITION AL Ty T 7 E ' by the Environmental Planning Commission (EPC) dated . ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE IN COMPRLIANCE
iy : ' : sn%ﬂ%l}qg?o%%’si | aide ‘bolla:.rds ‘may be required and the Findings and Conditions in the Official Notification of LIGHTING.
UPC: 102105644648011001 5 ¥ 1] |1 204 pomaach with . T pollards are to be 6" from wall Decision are satisfied. 2. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT
8 - . t l . P INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE : L-21-Z o, |3 : }?.1°P° SRR L B e | REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS
; v} { ) . . . , , ,
_ %? ! Rk ' o | | attention: all Restaurant and Food Is an Infrastructure List required? () Yes ( ) No If yes, then a set of _ ~ TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8
PROPOSED ZONNO NR-SU CEIMEEINe T |} services sanitary sewer arain approved DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction . M) - FEET TALL AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER
: 3 ] : e ; QH Inside e . . . . =}
PROPOSED LAND USE: FIRE STATION B 3 : ' separate bollards 13 T e i within Public Right-of-Way or for construction of public improvements. ‘H-f-a'{ SIGHT AREA
PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICLE ACCESS: PRIMARY VEHICULAR AND ” a| | *I L TR HEL | 8 PD 3. ALLINTERNAL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 5 FEET IN
: - | : = . S 2 WIDTH UNLESS OTHERWINSE NOTED.
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IS FROM CENTRAL AVENUE, WITH : —a .// il DFT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL: 'El_ 4. ONSITE TRANSFORMERS SHALL HAVE A 5-FOOT -
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIONS FROM THE SIDEWALK TO THE o - H — e ===  Drill holes in pad. =z CLEAR AREA ON THE SIDES AND REAR AND A g o
ggg_ Dngl(J;'i'ES' ROUTE 66/777 ALONG CENTRAL, WITH A PEAK Y T, Ar Skl - R e B —— =3 | — 10-FOOT CLEAR AREA N FRONT TO ALLOW FOR = ':‘.
P ey A o, : 38 v 6 thick_;l F : :| —— ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE OR AS PER PNM . S
. . . - . . . . . e . L —
gy A1 N Ay aggreggte withN/ Traffic Engineering, Transportation Division é E £ 5 ?;ﬁmgﬁRRDOTFFIQEg!IT?EOMUETI\IIETGSé AND ROUTE 777 = 14
%‘? v “ | AL5x6-10/10. WM _or equal Holes in apron for gate pin ' S ' ' Qly Ju o g p O
s e | ARac-on x 82-ov with 1/27 W] o HO pron for g W E é £] ON CENTRAL AVENUE. Oz &5 & |5 5 |&g
Pl — g expansion Joine- Sl R : = i@ 32 583 |Z5
PARKING REQUIREMENT - - 5 ABCWUA % < 2
i . FOOTING ‘AS REQUIRED BY DESIGN B o - —
PARKING CALCULATIONS: Fgase P = il =
e S = TH
PER IDO TABLE 5-5-1 MINIMUM OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS: s ~APFRON REQUIRED IN FRONT OF EACH ENCLOSURE : Parks and R tion Depart i w — SHEET KEYNOTES 35 BB x|,
- FIRE STATION OR POLICE STATION: 2 SPACES/ 1,000 SQ. FT JW.. (e with reinforcing to withstand 57,000 Ibs.) arks and recreation Lepartmen z . | mE | 24 3 o/ QO|=
GFA ' ’ T v, r 3 e o g ¥ B - e m : = 2 1 NEW CABQ STANDARD "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN b g AR 5| 88 % a
kB B T : ; = El“|ul:|_: ||J_|_|' [j — 2 NEW STANDARD "OFFICIAL VEHICLES ONLY BEYOND THIS POINT" SIGN <|E |55 dd|qs 38 = & |
TOTAL REQUIRED: . ' L . Hydrology E i = 3 |NEW BICYCLE RACK SEE B3/AS-501 § |g5|gg EE28|= 5 ¢
FIRE STATION #12- 11,169 SF (11,169/1000)*2 = 23 SPACES L. N <t g 4 ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK RAMP WITH ADA TRUNCATED DOME MAT PER CABQ STD
—— & outside diameter Concrete = @iy % DTL 2443 SEE A1/AS-503
TOTAL PROVIDED: filled steel pipe shall be encased Code Enforcement w o w - 5 EXISTING SITE FENCE TO REMAIN
“ d and TWaw : )
40 SPACES TOTAL ON SITE, OF WHICH 2 ARE HC ACCESSIBLE ke ang"g;;ﬁ:e:l;fzfm = e 1] , = 6 PROPOSED 6' HIGH DECORATIVE SITE FENCE - SEE A2/AS-501 N
PER 5-5(D)(1): : - _ ES ILH . 7 |PROPOSED ENTRY DOOR Et
REQUIRED/ PROVIDED: 1/4 Environmental Heath Department (conditional) o : 8 |6 CURB AND GUTTER PER CABQ STD DETAIL TYP. SEE CIVIL =
ZONE ATLAS L-21-2 9 CROSSWALK STRIPES- INTEGRALLY COLORED CONCRETE- CAST FLUSH W/ ADJACENT- T
PER TABLE 5-5-5 MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS: W i Sl g s — ' Herman Gallegos  A/riman Qﬁ/w%df 07-12-24 COLOR TO BE GOLD YELLOW INTEGRAL CONCRETE- 2’X6' STRIPES EA. AT 2' APART TO o
3 SPACES OR 10% OF REQUIRED OFF STREET PARKING SPACES B e I ~Fl : Solid Waste Management EXTENTS SHOWN P4
WHICHEVER IS GREATER IS REQUIRED. s T LS = ; 10 |EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS AREA 'EH
11 |WORK EXTENTS LINE
BICYGLE SPACES CITY OF ABLUQUERQUE STD Sl Deoartment
REQUIRED/ PROVIDED: 3/6 g Departmen 12 |EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN
: 13 |EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO REMAIN
5 DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAIL eGP P
R-1B ' 15 EXISTING CELL TOWER TO REMAIN- NO WORK THIS AREA C
: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL /. 16 |EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN (ZD i
) N L AT T e —————— ~ ) -ML NR-SU 17 PROPOSED REFUSE VEHICLE TURNAROUND = <
x e s e | T o , VACANT - 18 COVERED PATIO WITH LOOSE FURNITURE, 597 SF < N
\ % & 16 — G L e | — FIRE STATION wJ
X 33 e e T TN — | : \ 19 |HANDICAP PARKING PER CABQ STANDARD E -
I o . a - : B M L P SRRt 20  |REFUSE ENCLOSURE COMPLIANT WITH CABQ STANDARDS SEE DETAIL B5/AS-501 + C3/AS-501 | | § g
a i - T T T = I\ I 16 33 I : 21 |ADA ACCESS PATH (240 FT TOTAL PATH LENGTH FROM ROW) L
o 3 @/ T - LI N N AVE UE NE L 22  |ACCESSIBLE DRIVEPAD RAMP WITH ADA TRUNCATED DOME MAT PER CAPBQ STD DETAIL Z 9
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